BAY OF ISLANDS COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE LAND FOR ROAD

NOTICE is hereby given that the Bay of Islands County Council intends, under the provisions of the Public Works Act 1928, to take the lands described in the Schedule hereto for road. And notice is hereby further given that a plan showing the parcels of land so to be taken is deposited at the office of the said Council situated at Main Road, Kawakawa, and of the said Council situated at Main Road, Kawakawa, and may there be inspected without charge by all persons during ordinary office hours. Any person affected by the proposed taking, and who has an objection thereto (not being an objection as to the amount of compensation), must state his objection in writing and send the same to the County Clerk, Bay of Islands County Council, P.O. Box 11, Kawakawa, so as to reach him not later than 40 days after the first publication of this notice. If any objection is received, a public hearing of the same will be held, and each objector will be advised of the time and place of such hearing.

Area

SCHEDULE

Description of land to be taken for road A. R. P.

0 19.3 0 24 } Parts land on D.P. 3389 (Part C.T. 191/3). 0 11.6 Part Lot 61, D.P. 16246 (Part C.T. 1056/15).

All situated in Block I, Russell Survey District, and more particularly delineated on S.O. Plan 45878, and thereon coloured blue.

The land described is on the Opua-Russell Road near Matauwhi Bay.

Dated at Kawakawa this 3rd day of August 1971.

M. M. PLOWRIGHT, County Clerk.

First published, 3 August 1971.

2085

BAY OF ISLANDS COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE LAND FOR ROAD

NOTICE is hereby given that the Bay of Islands County Council intends, under the provisions of the Public Works Act 1928, to take the parcels of land described in the Schedule hereto for road. And notice is hereby further given that a plan showing the said parcels of land proposed to be taken is deposited at the office of the said County Council, Main Road, Kawakawa, and may there be inspected without fee by all persons during ordinary office hours. Any person affected by the proposed taking of such land, and having an objection thereto, not being an objection as to the amount of compensation, should state his objection in writing and send the same to the County Clerk, Bay of Islands County Council, P.O. Box 11, Kawakawa, so as to reach him not later than 40 days after the first publication of this notice.

Area

SCHEDULE

Description of land to be taken A. R. P.

0 5.7 Parts Lot 1, D.P. 37646, situated in Block XI, Kerikeri Survey District, and shown coloured blue on S.O. Plan 46264.

The land described is in the vicinity of the Waipapa Landing, Kerikeri.

Dated at Kawakawa this 30th day of July 1971.

M. M. PLOWRIGHT, County Clerk.

First published, 30 July 1971.

2045

BAY OF ISLANDS COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE LAND FOR ROAD

NOTICE is hereby given that the Bay of Islands County Council intends, under the provisions of the Public Works Act 1928, to take the parcel of land described in the Schedule hereto for road. And notice is hereby further given that a plan showing the land proposed to be taken is deposited at the office of the said Council situated at Main Road, Kawakawa, and may said Counter studied at Main Road, Rawakawa, and may there be inspected by all persons without fee during ordinary office hours. Any person affected by the taking of the said land and having an objection thereo, not being an objection as to the amount of compensation, shall state his objection in writing and send the same to the County Clerk, Bay of Islands County Council, P.O. 11, Kawakawa, so as to reach the same to the first publication of the him not later than 40 days after the first publication of this notice.

SCHEDULE Area

A. R. P. Description of land to be taken

1 0 36 Part Johnson's Grant situated in Block I. Russell Survey District, and shown coloured yellow on S.O. Plan 45880.

The land described is at Orongo Bay.

Dated at Kawakawa this 29th day of July 1971.

M. M. PLOWRIGHT, County Clerk.

First published, 29 July 1971.

2044

HUTT COUNTY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

Wainuiomata Sewerage Treatment Works Redemption Loan 1971—\$3,100

I certify that the Hutt County Council passed the following resolution at its meeting on 22 July 1971:

"Pursuant to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, the Hutt County Council hereby resolves as follows:

That, for the purpose of providing the annual charges on a loan of \$3,100, authorised to be raised by the Hutt County Council under the above-mentioned Act, for repaying on maturity that portion of the Conversion Loan No. 1, 1961 of \$22,000 which matures on 1 September 1971, the Hutt County Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of .00462 (decimal nought nought four six two) cents in the dollar upon the unimproved value of all rateable property in the No. 55 Special Rating Area of Wainuiomata Riding of the County of Hutt, and that the special rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of the loan and be payable on 1 April in each and every year during the currency of the loan, being a period of 15 years or until the loan is fully paid off."

A. J. SMYTH, County Clerk. That, for the purpose of providing the annual charges on a

A. J. SMYTH, County Clerk.

2127

HUTT COUNTY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

Wainuiomata Sewage Treatment Works Extension Redemption Loan 1971—\$3,900

I certify that the Hutt County Council passed the following resolution at its meeting on 22 July 1971:

"Pursuant to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, the Hutt County Council hereby resolves as follows:

That, for the purpose of providing the annual charges on a loan of \$3,900, authorised to be raised by the Hutt County Council under the above-mentioned Act, for repaying on maturity that portion of the Wainuiomata Sewage Treatment Works Extension Loan 1961 of \$204,000 which matures on 1 December 1971, the Hutt County Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of .0048 (decimal nought nought four eight) cents in the dollar upon the unimproved value of all rateable property in the No. 55 Special Rating Area of Wainuiomata Riding of the County of Hutt, and that the special rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of the loan and be payable on 1 April in each and every year during the currency of the loan, being a period of every year during the currency of the loan, being a period of 20 years or until the loan is fully paid off."

A. J. SMYTH, County Clerk.

2128

HUTT COUNTY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

Wainuiomata Sewerage Reticulation Redemption Loan 1971-\$4,600

I certify that the Hutt County Council passed the following resolution at its meeting on 22 July 1971:

"Pursuant to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, the Hutt County Council hereby resolves as follows:

That, for the purpose of providing the annual charges on a loan of \$4,600, authorised to be raised by the Hutt County Council under the above-mentioned Act, for the purpose of repaying on maturity that portion of Redemption Loan No. 4, 1965, of \$21,000 which matures on 1 March 1972, the Hutt County Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of .0063 (decimal nought nought six three) cents in the dollar upon the unimproved value of all rateable property in the No. 55 Special Rating Area of Wainuiomata Riding of the County of Hutt, and that the special rate shall be an annually